worked as a study loan but in 2018 was 
converted into a bursary after protests from 
poor and working class students. This bursary is 
based on merit and financial need. 

Who can apply for the bursary:
1.	Students from families with a combined 

household income of not more than R350 000 
(three hundred and fifty thousand Rand) per 
annum, and registering at a TVET college or 
public university for the first time and studying 
an approved course. 

2.	Students returning to TVET colleges and 
public universities to complete or continue 
their first undergraduate qualification, if

[...]

You apply and meet the entrance 
requirements of the university or college. 

3.	Students with disabilities and a combined 
household income of not more than R600 000 
(six hundred thousand rand).

4.	Students from families with a combined 
household income of R122 000 (one hundred 
and twenty-two thousand Rand) returning 
to TVET colleges and universities who first 
registered before January 2018.

5.	Students from families who are recipients 
of South African Social Security Agency 
(SASSA) grants will qualify for NSFAS funding 
automatically.

6.	Orphans will automatically qualify for NSFAS